# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTH MOON SALES, INC.		09/08/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAY BANK, FSB	
Street Address:	7151 Columbia Gateway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86943940	SPACEMATE
Registration Number:	5207169	SOUTH MOON UNDER
Registration Number:	4845604	SOUTHMOONUNDER
Registration Number:	4155113	ABBELINE
Registration Number:	4500129	NEELY
Registration Number:	4283485	SADY & LU
Registration Number:	1528389	SOUTH MOON UNDER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4433855119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4103855081

Email: lbell@gebsmith.com Laura Bell, Legal Asst. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1 South Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 2: Gebhardt & Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. S. Tyssowski, Jr., Counsel
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. S. Tyssowski, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 09/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Notice of Sec Agr#page1.tif
source=Trademark Notice of Sec Agr#page2.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

### Gentlemen/Ladies:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan And Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between SOUTH MOON SALES, INC., a Maryland corporation (the "Borrower") and BAY BANK, FSB (the "Lender"), who has an office address at 2328 West Joppa Road, Suite 100, Lutherville, Maryland 21093, the Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, and hereby grants to the Lender a continuing security interest in and to, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below (together with all goodwill associated therewith:

### **TRADEMARKS**

Serial No.	Registration No.	<u>Description</u>
86943940		SPACEMATE
86702737	5207169	SOUTH MOON UNDER
86579736	4845604	SOUTHMOONUNDER
85247345	4155113	ABBELINE
852252508	4500129	NEELY
85242932	4283485	SADY & LU
73740994	1528389	SOUTH MOON UNDER

[continued on next page]

S:\JT\33645 (South Moon)\Trademark Notice.doc

The Borrower and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application, and (iii) the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect thereto are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

Very truly yours,

SOUTH MOON SALES, INC.

By:

Address:

Name: 7. Michael Smitz
Title: CEO 103 Harry S. Truman Parkway #108 Annapolis MD 21401

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

BAY BANK, FSB

Title:

S:\JT\33645 (South Moon)\Trademark Notice.doc